

## **Consent to Publication**

This consent authorizes and licenses Ariel Clinical Services to use, reproduce, publish, and distribute, for noncommercial and commercial purposes the below-described content, image and/or voice recording.

First and last name of individual whose content will be used:

Description of content and image/voice recording:

Publication Authority:

Ariel's social media

Ariel's internal newsletter

All of Areil's recruitment and public relations efforts (including all electronic and print media)

All Ariel Clinical Services publications, social media and electronic media used at Ariel Clinical Service's discretion.

The undersigned may, upon request, view and/or listen to the content, image or voice recording before it is published or released by Ariel Clinical Services and may withdraw this Consent after viewing or hearing the material. The undersigned or the legally responsible person may withdraw this Consent at any other time by delivering to Ariel Clinical Services a written notice revoking this Consent.

The undersigned acknowledges that Ariel Clinical Services staff have described Ariel Clinical Services planned and potential use or uses of the content, image or voice recording and associated member name, have explained this Consent, and have answered any questions.

Date	Member's Signature (If not under guardianship and 18 or over)
Date	Witness signature (Ariel staff explaining this consent)
Date	Parent /Legal Guardian (If member is a minor or under guardianship)

Our vision is in turning challenges into opportunities one life at a time. Our values are: We believe in the uniqueness, worth and dignity of each person. We celebrate the diversity of people we serve and those who live in our communities. We believe in quality, excellent care. We are mindful that we hold our resources in trust. We are passionate about our mission. We believe in the importance of strong relationships and community connections.